The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk of derivative and
non-derivative instruments on the reporting date. To analyze floating rate liabilities, it
is assumed that liabilities outstanding amount on the reporting date is circulating for the
whole year. The change used internally when reporting interest rate to the key
management is 1% basic points increase or decrease of interest rate, which also
represents management's evaluation toward the range of reasonable changes in interest
rates.

If the interest rate increases or decreases by 0.1 basis points, with all other variables
held constant, the Company's net loss before tax for the years ended December 31, 2023,
and 2022, would increase or decrease by NT$ 149,000 and NT$ 90,000, respectively.
This is primarily due to the Company's variable-rate loans and deposits.
⑤ Other price risks

If there is a change in the price of securities on the reporting date (the two-period
analysis uses the same basis and assumes that other factors remain unchanged), the
impact on the comprehensive profit and loss items is as follows:

   Profit and loss after tax
 Security Prices at the

Reporting Date
 Dec.31, 2023  Dec.31, 2022

 Rise 5%  $ 1,227   2,627
 Fall 5%  $ (1,227)  (2,627)

Skardin Industrial Corporation and its Subsidiaries
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

116

(4) Fair value information
① Categories and fair value of financial instruments

The Company's financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss
are measured at fair value on a recurring basis. The carrying amounts and fair values
(including level information on fair values) of various categories of financial assets and
liabilities are listed below, but lease liabilities and carrying amount of financial
instruments not at fair value with reasonable approximation of fair value are not required